STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 06/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

С

COMPLETED

		315221	B. WING	<u> </u>	05/26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON. LLC		56 HAMILTON AVENUE	
				PASSAIC, NJ 07055	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 0	00	
	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of No Health (NJDOH). T	nd Complaint Survey was chcare Management Solutions, ew Jersey Department of he facility was found not to be diance with 42 CFR 483			
	Survey Dates: 05/2	3/23 - 05/26/23			
	Survey Census: 10	6			
	Sample Size: 28				
	Supplemental Resi	dents: 0			
F 578 SS=D	NJ163800, NJ1627 F604, F609, and F6 No deficiencies wer NJ156025 NJ156290 NJ162484 NJ159840 NJ163138 Request/Refuse/Ds	re issued related to Intakes: scntnue Trmnt;Formlte Adv Dir	F 5	78	7/21/23
	discontinue treatme	right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse perimental research, and to ace directive.			
	construed as the rig the provision of me	ing in this paragraph should be ght of the resident to receive dical treatment or medical nedically unnecessary or			
		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed				06/15/2023
				titution may be excused from correcting providing it for nursing homes, the findings stated above are	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING _

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		315221	B. WING		05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
	requirements specifications and provided residents concerning medical or surgical resident's option, for (ii) This includes a versident's option, for (iii) This includes a versident's policies to it and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perentities to furnish the legally responsible for equirements of this (iv) If an adult indivitime of admission and information or articular executed an admay give advance of individual's resident with State law. (v) The facility is not provide this information to the information to	facility must comply with the fied in 42 CFR part 489, Directives). Into include provisions to written information to all adult g the right to accept or refuse treatment and, at the rmulate an advance directive. Written description of the mplement advance directives a law. In the rmitted to contract with other is information but are still for ensuring that the	F 5	1. The Center gave Advance Dire information to R54's representativ review and approval. The medical was updated to include the approprious status. In addition, the care pupdated to reflect current code status. The SW followed-up with the residence of the SW followed-up with the sW followed-u	e for record oriate olan was atus dent's	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING			l	26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	6 HAMILTON AVENUE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		P	ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 578	•	•	F 5	78			
	increased the risk t be followed.	he residents' wishes would not			complete a new POLST. The POLS includes the physicians name, phornumber, address, and the date and	ne	
	Findings include:				the form was completed.	unic	
	(EMR) "Admission	electronic medical record Record," located under the ted the resident was initially			All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice.	be be	
		lity on Ex Order 26.481 and recently			Mandatory in-service on Advance Directives and the completion of a lives initiated for all SW and license	POLST	
	Set (MDS)" with an	MR quarterly "Minimum Data Assessment Reference Date			nurses. An Audit was conducted by the SSI		
	Mental Status (BIM revealed R54 was	indicated a "Brief Interview for S) score of control out of 15 which x Order 26,481. R54			identify residents without Advance Directive on file and Documentation information about Advance Directiv	e was	
		y this surveyor.			provided to the resident or resident representative.		
		MR "Care Plan," located under			All residents with POLST on file we	re	
	resident's code sta	, failed to address the tus.			reviewed and updated to ensure completion as required.		
	D				Information about advance directive	es was	
		per chart failed to indicate the resident with information on			provided to all residents/resident representative identified during the	audit.	
		, nor did the clinical record					
	contain Code Statu	s documentation.			4. An audit of 10 residents will be		
	During on intension	on 05/25/22 at 9:42 AM tha			conducted weekly x4 weeks then m	•	
	US FOIA (b) (6)	on 05/25/23 at 8:42 AM, the stated the Advance			x 2 months by Social services/ design to ensure materials regarding how		
		e placed by Social Services in			formulate an advanced directive are		
		al record. A request was made			provided and discussed with the re-		
		ective information provided to			and/ or resident representative. The		
		sident's representative.			will also include a review of POLST	forms	
	Dominar are interest	05/25/22 -t 0:54 ANA			for completion as required. These		
		on 05/25/23 at 8:54 AM,			will be documented in the electronic		
	US FOIA (b)(6)	stated she			medical record. Any concerns will be		
		dent and explains the Advance the POLST (Physician Orders			immediately addressed. The result audits will be presented @ QAPI	or the	
		Treatment) which was on the			Committee conducted monthly by t	he	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING _			/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	was then discussed conference. During an interview confirmed R5 chart, either electron During an interview Licensed Practical I confirmed if a reside posted in the EMR resident would be confirmed in the information of the extremal to formulate and to formulate and to formulate and to formulate and chooses to do so. resident will be confocumented treatmed advance directive. 2. Review of R7's public the EMR reversion of the EMR reversion	on 05/25/23 at 12:40 PM, the 4 did not have a POLST or paper chart. on 05/26/23 at 12:25 PM, Nurse (LPN) 1 and LPN 4 ent did not have a code status or in the hard paper chart, the considered a full code status. orovided by the facility titled es" dated 12/22 indicated " e resident will be provided tion concerning the right to edical or surgical treatment advance directive if he or she . The plan of care for each sistent with his or her tent preferences and/or	F 57	Administrator for review and recommendation.		
	Enforcement Admir	umber, and DEA (Drug nistration), but failed to reveal ne number, date, and time.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		05	C //26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		120/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	During an interview 3:59 PM, ack and time with the please document lacked a signed by the physical Review of the facility Directives: (Revised 01/2019, reviewed facility's policy on construction of the physical Review of a policy produced produced policy on a policy produced produc	with the on 05/23/23 at knowledged there was no date hysician's stamp and the date indicating when it was cian. by's policy titled "Advance I December 2016), Updated 12/2022, failed to reveal the completing the POLST. brovided by the facility titled es" dated 12/22 indicated " be resident will be provided ation concerning the right to edical or surgical treatment advance directive if he or she. The plan of care for each sistent with his or her nent preferences and/or	F 5	78		
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misapproper and exploitation as includes but is not leading to corporal punishment any physical or che	nd Neglect 1) from Abuse, Neglect, and the right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from the interest in the imited to freedom from the interest in the imited to medical symptoms.	F6	00		7/21/23

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING _			26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From p	age 5	F 60	0		
	physical abuse, co involuntary seclus This REQUIREME by: Based on intervie facility reported in facility policy, the fo f two of eight res (Resident (R) 28 a	use verbal, mental, sexual, or orporal punishment, or ion; ENT is not met as evidenced ws, record review, review of cidents (FRI), and review of the facility failed to protect the rights idents reviewed for and R63) to be free from R38 out of a total sample of 28		1. staff was educated on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 intervention resident R38. R38 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b the hallway.R38's plan of care updated to include these interv	in was rentions.	
	1. Review of R38's medical record (El admitted to the facting diagnosis of EX O	Review of the EMR		the potential to be affected by t practice. 3.In-service and reeducation or management and Abuse preve cunducted with all staff. Security staff at assigned post on all shifts near to resident rochallway to monitor activities of residents, in-service conducted.	the deficient n Behavior ention in hallway om in the	
	2. Review of R28's revealed that R28 with a dia	o/23 at 9:40 AM with R38, he concerns with other residents. s "Face Sheet" in the EMR was admitted to the facility on agnosis of Ex Order 26.4B1 ogress Note," dated COMER 20.4B1 EMR, revealed "At 12:50 PM, by US FOIA (b) (6) B's bedroom, Upon arrival		and respond prior to situation e The activity Director will meet v DON/Designee daily and discu in plan of care of the resident a resident specific alternative act interventions. 4. The DON/Designee will cond audit of 3 residents care plans week for 4 weeks then monthly months to determine if behavior interventions are effective. Any	with the less updates and review tions and duct an 3 times per y times 2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	observed R28 sittin Ex Order 26.4B1 noted Ex Order 26. towards R38 R38 Ex Order 26.4B1 R2 Ex Order 26.4B1, R using Ex Order 26. peers and staff. R2 US FOIA (b) (6) Review of the "Rep (initial report) dated overheard another and thought it was and residents were immediately. Staff in resident [R28] durin Nessource 20.4B1 the of The residents were immediately. Staff in resident [R28] durin Nessource 20.4B1 the of The residents were immediately. Staff in resident [R28] durin Nessource 20.4B1 R2 families were made of city] NJ Ex Order [name of Nessource 20.4B1 R2 1. Residents were seed 1. Residents were seed 2. NJ Exec Order 26.4B1 1. Residents were seed 3. NJ Exec Order 26.4B1 1. Came 4. US FOIA (b) (6) families were notifie 5. R28 was NJ Exe	R38 was wheeling Stooper 26.4B1 R38 was wheeling Stooped by R28. R28 called Ex Order 26.4B1 R28 on the Stooped by R28. R28 called Ex Order 26.4B1 R28 on the Stooped by R28. R28 called Ex Order 26.4B1 R28 on the Stooped by R28. R28 called Ex Order 26.4B1 R28 was educated about not towards West's physician, and made aware." Ortable Event Record/Report," Stooped R28, revealed "R38 resident [R28] Ex Order 26.4B1 resident [R28] Ex Order 26.4B1 respected by staff respected by staff resident [R28] Ex Order 26.4B1 respected by staff respected by staff resident [R28] Ex Order 26.4B1 respected by staff respected by staff resident [R28] Ex Order 26.4B1 respected by staff respected by staff respect	F 6	will be immediately addressed of the Audit will be presented a Committee meeting conducted	t the QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56 HAMII	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LTON AVENUE C, NJ 07055	1 0011	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Review of "[name of "On Ex Order 26.4B1 app US FOIA (b) (6) [address of the faci Upon arrival, met w R38. The Ex Order regardin speaking with both NJ Exec Order 26.4NJ Exec O	In city NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 In dated Ex Order 26.4b1 In description of a N Exec Order 26. In the N Exec Order 26.4b1 In dated Ex Order 26.4b1	F6	00			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56 H	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IAMILTON AVENUE SSAIC, NJ 07055	,	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Review of the "Witr Certified Nursing Associate 20,455 , revealed toward "Jest room. [R28] [R28] [R28] [X order 20,455] The and was unable to incident could happ concident could happ room." Review of the "Witr CNA 5, dated [R28] said somethic event occurred before moved [R28] away inside [R28] was seen in [R28]]	r the doorway of the proom. I but the event happened before [R38] to the [R28] on the less Interview Record" for ssistant (CNA) 6, dated "Saw [R38] in wheelchair (R38] got up from the legal of the proof wheelchair (R38] got up from the legal of the leg	F6	600	DEFICIENCY)		
	wheeling toward who was sitting by [R38] Ex order 25.481 [R28] Ex order 25.481 room and then or	1. Per CNA, [R38] was room and overheard [R28] room and overheard [R28] and 38] got up from wheelchair, der 26.481 CNA took [R28] inside called me to the room."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING		05	6/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Record/Report," (fir revealed "[R38] was room when we over wheelchair outs and thought it was and the residents imme of conder 20.481 [R28] was a see to order 20.481 [R28] [mal report) dated toward was wheeling wheeling who was sitting in ide were door, and was sitting in ide was door with der 26.481 was noted with der 26.481 during assessment. Applied as first aid. [R38] seed. Conclusion: [R38] was noted with der 26.481 upon overhearing was meant for was done on [R28], and on the was done on [R28], and on the with relief. [R38] was called with relief. [R38] was called with residents and ded of the event was done on graph was called with residents and was called and was called and was residents. Exec Order 26.4b1 follow up ordered was at 11:23 AM, RN 1, said was 11:23 AM, RN 1, said was 126.4B1 went on we was sitting in toward toward toward was noted was noted was not was noted was noted was not was no	F	600		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/2	20/2023
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From pa	ge 10	F6	300			
	the incident betwee NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	n R38 and R28 since there is with R38.					
	that a Wese order 28.4bi fa transferred here whalong with other resafter that facility was turned into someone was on New order 26.4bi . Said someone where order 26.4bi . Said someone where order 26.4bi was was a	and Number of Said that R38 gets le are NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Indicated different interventions put into as NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Ex Order 26.4b1 rom the other has NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 by the elevator to ensure that seen at all times, and the or help if an incident would ral training with initial training turses. Said that something was not a continuous was not a continuous was not a continuous was not a continuous so Said that the facility staff by using when the events happened is redirected back to service said that something with an ot considered said that something with said will either or sometimes the facility staff will either or sometimes the facility staff to answer questions. Said					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		_	C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		00,20,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Interview on 05/26// that she did not see a statement due to R38 is always X O X O X O X O X O X O X O X O X O X	at 10:54 AM, RN 2, said the actual incident, but wrote working that shift. Said that rder 26.4B1, looking for the ime. When you tell R38 regets R38 has a x order 26.4B1. 23 at 11:02 AM, CNA 6, she itting in the hallway with R28 cident when R38 came rolling and reseconcer 26.4b1 regets represented to the nurse reported to the nurse revisors. 28 responsible to either ent was reported to the nurse revisors. 29 at 11:02 AM, CNA 6, she itting in the hallway with R28 cident when R38 came rolling and reseconcer 26.4b1 regets reported to the nurse reported to the nurse revisors. 29 at 11:02 AM, CNA 6, she itting in the EMR response research regets response response regets regets response regets re	F6	600			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	ODE .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Review of the "Reg (initial report) dated staff heard somebol [number], when he [R63] sitting on resident door. Security staff responded right aw interviewed. Residents were segassessment was compared that [R63] NJ Exec Order 26.4B1 a Ex Order 26.4B1 a month of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (6), no new interviewed the notified of the even us folk (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	ved, [R63] reported that [R38] con. [R38] reported that [R63] on the second and second and second are of city second was called, viewed residents of the	F6	500			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING		(C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 600	dated Corder 26.483 review of "Witness Corder 26.481 Review of "Witness Corder 26.	vealed "On Ex Order 20.481, ty address] [\$2.00er 20.481] floor on a Order 26.481] between two val, met with the caller/nurse o stated the two R63 and R38] got involved in a sed [name of staff] that he [\$1.00ex 63] was [\$1.00ex 63] are [\$1.00ex 63], and they exec Order 26.481], and they exec Order 26.481 after this exercise at 07:30 AM this R38] are fine. No further	F 6	500			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING			05/26/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH		ECTION HOULD BE PPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	room by security. [R63] and noted a lange of the separated right away from room. Review of the "Sum Record/Report," (filtrevealed "Security from room. Review of the "Sum Record/Report," (filtrevealed "Security from room. Form room	assessment was done on Ex Order 26.4B1 applied. No other Decorate applied. Decorate applied in the Decorate applied in the Decorate applied. Decorate applied in the Decora	F 6	00			
	time						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	3. [R63] was NJ E away. 4. [name of city] rinterviewed the state of th	was called and was corder 26.4b1 right esponded to the center and aff and [R38]. and ied of the event. ated by was provided b		600			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		I .	C /26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		ZGIZGZG	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 600	Continued From page 16 "LENG OTTO HAS been used with R38; however, does get with that. "R38 is Ex Order 26.461"." Interview on 05/26/23 at 9:30 AM, R63 was and LENG OTTO HERE		F6				
	officials in accordar working days of the	resentative and to other noe with state law, within five incident. The facility must all alleged violations are ated."					
F 604 SS=D		om Physical Restraints 1), 483.12(a)(2)	F 6	04		7/21/23	
	§483.10(e) Respective The resident has a and dignity, including	right to be treated with respect					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		l` ' incurrence in incurrence in ' '		PLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING _		I	C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TA		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 604	Continued From page 17		F 60	14			
	physical or chemical purposes of disciplination	right to be free from any all restraints imposed for ine or convenience, and not e resident's medical symptoms, 3.12(a)(2).					
	neglect, misapprop and exploitation as includes but is not l corporal punishment any physical or che	right to be free from abuse, riation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This imited to freedom from ht, involuntary seclusion and mical restraint not required to medical symptoms.					
	from physical or ch purposes of discipli are not required to symptoms. When t indicated, the facilit alternative for the le document ongoing restraints.	ility must- are that the resident is free emical restraints imposed for the or convenience and that treat the resident's medical the use of restraints is y must use the least restrictive east amount of time and re-evaluation of the need for					
	by: Based on, staff into policy review, the factor of one resident (Respurposes of conversed to the purposes of conversed to the purpose of the purp	ased on, staff interviews, record review, and olicy review, the facility failed to ensure the right one resident (Resident (R) 91) one resident to be free from NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 imposed for the imposes of convenience out of a total sample of		1. At the time of the incider removed from the back of the and the employee was immoremoved from duty. Another resumed the monitoring R91's NJ Exec Order 26.4b all times except during care	he wheelchair, nediately or staff member g for R91.		
	Findings include: Review of R91's "F	ace Sheet" in the "Profile" tab.		clinically contraindicated wh room.	ien ^{NJ Ex Order 26,451}		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221 B. WING		l	26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 604	Review of R91's que (MDS)" located in the with an Assessment revealed Mental Status (BIMS Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the facing dated and status (BIMS FOIA (b) (6), reverthe US FOIA (b) (6), reverthe Status (BIMS FOIA (b) (6), reverthe Status (cetronic medical record (EMR), admitted to the facility on a larterly "Minimum Data Set the EMR under the "MDS" tab at Reference Date (ARD) of R91 had a "Brief Interview for S)" score of indicating . It reported incident (FRI), I completed by the aled on the second second at 5:30 PM, I (SG)2 observed the Guard (SG) 4 assigned to R91 R91 was in a wheelchair and wearing was draped over the hair. SG4 informed SG2 that at of the wheelchair. The report and was removed from R91's the and was suspended betton of the investigation. I on 05/25/23 at 1:07 PM, the stated the SG2 was when he went into served SG4 in R91's room assigned to the second	F 6	2. All residents on 1:1 staff the potential to be affected deficient practice. 3. Audits conducted of all residents are restraints. In-service and reeducation regarding abuse and restrated. Head of security/ designates on 1:1 to ensure from physical restraints impurpose of discipline or consudit will be completed weethen monthly x 2 months. The audits will be reported the DON/designee and all identification will be immediately address the audits will be reviewed QAPI meeting.	esidents on 1:1 free from done aints. ee will audi all they are free posed for the evenience.The ekly x4 weeks The outcome of to the stiffied concerns sed. Results of		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315221		B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAMILTON AVENUE SSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 604	During an interview SG2 stated he was at about 5:50 PM w R91's room. SG4 w sitting with his foot in was wearing tucked wheelchair. SG4 stated he immediat situation, sent him I SG4 was later whis security staff ha Observation of R91 revealed resident w Ex Order 26.4B1. If Observation on 05/R91 during activities Review of facility's Program" revealed right to be free from misappropriation of exploitation. This in freedom from corposeclusion, verbal, mabuse, and physica required to treat the policy further provious that the resident is restraints imposed	on 05/25/23 at 11:59 AM, doing his rounds on then he observed SG4 in was on another chair, and R91 was on another chair, and the ated R91 kept trying to get out and had to be well-before signature. SG2 elly removed SG4 from the nome pending investigation. SG2 stated he and all diabuse prevention training. on 05/23/23 at 12:46 PM was at 12:46 PM was at 12:46 PM was at 12:46 PM with the secondar 26:451 policy titled "Abuse Prevention"Our residents have the abuse, neglect, a resident property and cludes but is not limited to oral punishment, involuntary nental, sexual, or physical or chemical or chemical restraint not a resident's symptoms." The led, "the facility will ensure free from physical or chemical for purposes of discipline or that are not required to treat the	F 6	504			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		315221	B. WING		l l	C /26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		F CORRECTION TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE CY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 F 609 SS=E	Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(b)(§483.12(c) In responded to the second se	d Violations	F 6			7/21/23
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview review, the facility for the North Submitted to the North Health (NJDOH) with Submitted to the North Submitted to	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in tate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified rive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced or, record review, and policy failed to ensure allegations of dor the investigations were ew Jersey Department of ithin the time limits of the regulation for five of eight		1 and US FOIA (b) (immediately re-educate events and proper time reporting all allegations of health, in-service was regional staff.	d on reportable frame for to the department	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. Bolebino			c	
		315221	B. WING			05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	residents (Residented R28) reviewed for residents. Findings include: 1. Review of R14's facility electronic management that showed a facility with medical diagnary of the resident that 15 staffactoric management (Fig. 1). The US FOIA (b) (6) allegation on 05/23 (facility staff) were previously. On 05/25/23 at 9:1 asked for any docu allegation. On 05/2 (Incompared to the previous of the provious of the provi	"Admission Record" from the nedical record (EMR) "Profile" ty admission date of	F	609	All future results of all investigations be reported and submitted to the department of health within the time of the policy and federal regulations. Allegations received from R14 was reported to the DOH on 5.25.2023, investigation was submit 5.31.2023. 2. All residents with reportable even have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. Audits on all reportable events comin the last three months to identify a potential deficient practices and no found to be not reported. 3. The nursing management team were-educated on the proper reporting frames as required by federal and segulations. All pending investigations will be reduring the clinical meeting for timel completion and submission. 4. The Administrator/Designee will conduct an audit to determine completion to the timely submission of reportal events, weekly x4 weeks, then more months. All concerns will be immediately addressed. The result of the audit were presented @ the monthly QAPI meeting for review.	ted on onts of this opleted any one was of time state on one was of time state on one of the one of	

		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315221 B. W	ING	C 05/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	30/20/2020	
	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
Continued From page 22 On 05/25/23 at 1:35 PM the US FOIA (b) (6) was asked if R14's statement had been considered an allegation of US FOIA (b) (6) Inamed the US foIA (b) (6) Inamed t	F 609		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING	B. WING		C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	CODE	00	20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRI		ON SHOULD HE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Review of the file re NJDOH provided by handwritten notes to notified on 05/2. 2. Review of R25's EMR "Profile" tab so date of Ex Order 20.481 wi included Ex Order 20.481 while NJ Exec Order 20.481 du while NJ	egarding the report to the y the stroke showed that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was at 4:30 PM, and the NJDOH 25/23 at 4:40 PM. "Admission Record" from the showed a facility admission the medical diagnoses that 26.4B1 Progress Notes" from the EMR realed: Progress Notes From the EMR realed: Progres	Fé	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			05	C //26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	56 H	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI IAMILTON AVENUE ISAIC, NJ 07055		120123
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	NJ Exec Order 20 and an Special Section 20 and an Special Section 20 the hospital on NJDOH was dated investigation summer the fax to the NJD Special Section 20 During an intervier regarding the report the state agency of notified on Special Section 20 When asked about summary, and the investigation summary, a	order 26.481 showed an NExec Order 28.461 the resident was sent to der 26.481 and the report to the der 26.481 and the report to the decrease was dated continued by on 05/24/23 at 4:23 PM orting timeline, the stated and state Ombudsman were after the hospital admission. At the continued for the mary being faxed to the mary being faxed to the fax receipt date of the mary being faxed to the fax face page of stated, "Oh, well, I guess I late." When asked if that was a investigation timeline, the street of the son the fax face page of stated. "Oh, well, I guess I late." When asked if that was a investigation timeline, the street of the son of the son of the same	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING				C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			56	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	following: security was in R91's room the shirt R91 was back of the wheeld R91 kept getting or placed R91's shirt further revealed S room and sent hor pending the comp Cross Reference: Physical Restraint Review of the facil revealed the "sum faxed to the state days after the incident waiting for the waiting for the waiting for the days of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the incider waiting for the summary of the redays of the summary o	Guard (SG)4 assigned to R91 a. R91 was in a wheelchair and wearing was draped over the chair. SG4 informed SG 2 that out of his wheelchair so SG4 over the wheelchair. The report G4 was removed from R91's me and was suspended letion of the investigation. F604 Right to be free from lity's investigation in the incident mary of reportable event" was survey agency on the facility failed to send the eportable event within 5 working ont. The stated she was report. S "Face Sheet" in the Electronic EMR) revealed that R38 was cility or exceeded that R38 was cility or exceed	F	609			
	(initial report) date overheard another	portable Event Record/Report," d [Ex Order 20.48], revealed "R38 r resident [R28] [Ex Order 26.48]					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING		05	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	and The residents were immediately. Staff resident [R28] during was app [R38] refused staff and the resident 1. Residents were staff and the resident 1. Residents were staff and the residents were noted assessed. 3. NJ Exec Order 26.48 came 4. US FOIA (b) (6) families were notified	ther resident [R28] Newsonder 28.461. separated by staff noted NJ Exec Order 26.461 of a separated by staff as first aid. assessment. US FOIA (b) (6) and assessment. US FOIA (b) (6) and assessment. Interventions: separated right away. In the was done on [R28], and no and interviewed the staff. If was called, and NJ Exec Order 26.461 and interviewed the staff. and interviewed the staff. and follow-up were	F6	609			
	Record/Report," (fir revealed "[R38] was room when we over wheelchair outs and thought it was and western on the [R28] the residents imme on the Ex Order 26.481 was a second 26.481 R28] Ex Order 26.481 Interventions:	ry of Reportable Event nal report) dated reports dated rep					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	2. Was noted was noted was app be assessed. 3. [name of city] was noted was app be assessed. 4. US FOIA (b) (6) families were notifie 5. Resident was me 6. Ex Order 26.4B1 for both residents 7. Provide was interincreased was of the "Fax revealed "Attached reportable." Review of the "Fax revealed "Attached reportable." Review of the "Ema" "Summary of Repo event dated Ex Order 26.4B1 Interview on 05/25/that she notifies the "As soon as possib whole story first the of the incident. Said 24 hours. Said that five days. Said that than five days to cointo the SSA due to and/or witness statisummary report wait was sent to the SReview of undated.	on the Corder 26.451 and on the Staff and the residents and the staff and the residents and ed of the event coved to another room follow up ordered action during episodes of and redirect away from sheet," dated Corder 26.451 please find summary of ail," dated Corder 26.451 revealed retable Event Record/Report for was submitted on 23 at 12:38 PM, the Corder 26.451 was submitted on the corder action the summary is completed by sometimes it takes longer omplete the summary and send of waiting on police reports, ements. Confirmed that the instructions are greater than five days when	Fe	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIEIOATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56 H	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAMILTON AVENUE SSAIC, NJ 07055	, 00%	0,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	revealed, "To facilit intervene in, and property and exploitation and diminished capacity autonomy and their neglect, and exploit 42 CFR 483.12 (c) violations involving or mistreatment, in source and misapp but not later than: i. Two hours if the abuse or results in ii. 24 hours-if the ali involve abuse and bodily injury. iii. Results of all involving in response to allege exploitation, or mis a. Ensure that all a abuse, neglect, expincluding injuries of misappropriation of reported in the propolicy. b. Have evidence the thoroughly investigation is in performed in the result Administrator or his representative and with state law, included, agency, within five	Policy and Procedure," ate efforts to prevent, detect, rosecute elder abuse, neglect, d to protect elders with y while maximizing their right to be free of abuse, tation. Alleged violations under immediately (for alleged abuse, neglect, exploitation, cluding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property) alleged violation involves serious bodily injury. leged violation does not does not result in serious restigations of alleged e working days of the incident, gations of abuse, neglect, treatment, the facility will: lleged violations involving ploitation, or mistreatment, funknown source and fresident property, are per timeframe pursuant to this that all alleged violations are ated. To the too the designated to other officials in accordance ating to the State Survey working days of the incident, iolation is verified appropriate	F6	609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
		315221	B. WING _		05/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 609	Continued From pa	ge 29	F 60	9	
F 610 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2 §483.12(c) In response	/Correct Alleged Violation 2)-(4) onse to allegations of abuse, on, or mistreatment, the facility	F 61	0	7/21/23
	must:	evidence that all alleged			
		ent further potential abuse, n, or mistreatment while the rogress.			
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, with incident, and if the a appropriate correcti	ort the results of all administrator or his or her intative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State in 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on record re Facility Reported In review, the facility fa investigation was do NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 resident (Resident of	(R) 38), out of a sample of 28		Residents in the surrounding are were admitted to the facility at the the investigation were interviewed regarding the incident between R38 R28.	ime of 3 and
		as no evidence that the facility urrent residents regarding the		 All residents of the facility have t potential to be affected by this defic practice. Prior reportable events reviewed, w 	cient
	Findings include:			findings regarding missing interview surrounding residents.	
	1. Review of the "R	eportable Event			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING			05/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			1 00/1	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	revealed "R38 over Ex Order 26.4B1 and [R28] Solver 26.4B1. The post of resident [For the second of the second o	tial report) dated heard another resident [R28] thought it was meant for the residents were separated by Staff noted separated with the residents were separated by Staff noted separated in the residents were separated as first and applied to assessment and applied to assessment. And families were incident. [name of city] the separated right away. It was done on [R28], and the ventions: separated right away. It was done on [R28], and the was done on [R28], and the was done on [R28], and the separated right away. It was called, and separated right away. It was called right away. It was correctly r	F6	510	3. In-service conducted on how to complete a thorough investigation including interviews of other reside located near to the allegation. All ongoing investigation/reportable will be reviewed during the clinical meeting to check for compliance a issues noted will corrected immediate. 4. An audit of all new reportable exwill be completed by the DON/desi weekly x4 weeks then monthly x 2 to determine compliance to the investigation process. Result of the will be presented at the monthly Q meeting for review and recommen	e events ny ately. vents gnee months e audit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			l '	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	1 03/	20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	2. Review of the "R Record/Report," (in revealed "Security s from room[room, he found [R6 zcorder 20.48] from the " near the bathroom help and staff respo was interviewed. " was interviewed." "Toom the security security security was sitting or reported that [R63] the NJ Exec Order 26.461 to NJ Exec Order 20.481 Floor separated right awa completed on both noted on [R38]. [R6 zcorder 20.481 further assess to Order 20.481 was no NJ Exec Order 20.481 no new r Review of the "With Exercorder 20.481 for R38 re then corder 20.481 for R38 re	eportable Event itial report) dated Ex Order 26.481 staff heard somebody Personner number], when he went to the 3] sitting on resident's bed one standing door. Security staff called for onded right away. When [R63] reported that resident [R38] rent reason but unable to tell on NI Exec Order 26.481 and NI Exec Order 26.481 number on the standing door. NI Exec Order 26.481 and NI Exec Order 26.481 from the standing door. Security staff called for onder reason but unable to tell on NI Exec Order 26.481 and NI Exec Order 26.481 from the standing door. Sidents are from the standing door assessment was residents and NI Exec Order 26.481 from the sament revealed on the sament revealed revealed on the sament revealed revealed on the sament revealed	F6	310			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	DDE	00,20,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE		
F 610	o5/25/23 at 12:38 P would only be intervised the event. Does not other residents were confirmed no evider residents were interesidents were interesidents. Neglect Procedure," revealed management of corthe staff of [name or resident's right to be misappropriation of exploitation. It is the the safety and dignification in the safety and dignification in the safety and dignification. This in freedom from corporation of exploitation. This in freedom from corporation and any proton required to treat symptoms. Responsed to the symptoms. Responsed to the symptoms of all investigations her designated reproficials in accordar working days of the have evidence that thoroughly investigations.	M, said that other residents viewed if they were witness to a recall in either incident if the interviewed; however, ince in the report that other reviewed. Cross Reference: use facility policy titled "Freedom et, and Exploitation Policy and ed "To ensure the proper induct between residents and facility] to facilitate the effect from abuse, neglect, resident property, and effacility's policy to provide for ity of all its residents by er procedures for enforcing the effect from abuse, neglect, resident property, and cludes but is not limited to oral punishment, involuntary obysical or chemical restraint in the resident's medical ding to allegations of abuse, in, or mistreatment the reports to the Administrator or his or resentative and to other incident. The facility must all alleged violations are	F6	510			
	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5 Notice Requiremen CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) §483.15(c)(3) Notic		F6	523		7/21/23	
	3.00.10(0)(0) 11000	S 20.010 trailoiot.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING_		1	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Before a facility tra resident, the facility (i) Notify the resider representative(s) of the reasons for the language and man facility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care Of (ii) Record the reasons discharge in the reaccordance with paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Timi (i) Except as specific)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transfer (ii) Notice must be before transfer or (A) The safety of in be endangered und this section; (B) The health of in be endangered, unthis section; (C) The resident's allow a more immedunder paragraph (c) (D) An immediate in required by the resunder paragraph (c)	nsfers or discharges a must- ent and the resident's of the transfer or discharge and ence move in writing and in a mer they understand. The acopy of the notice to a me Office of the State mbudsman. Sons for the transfer or sident's medical record in aragraph (c)(2) of this section; notice the items described in this section. In gof the notice. In gift the notice of transfer or under this section must be a teleast 30 days before the red or discharged. In made as soon as practicable	F 62	23			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	C C COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING _			26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	notice specified in pust include the formust include the formust include the formust include the formust including the name and telephone number and telephone number to obtain an appeal completing the formusing request; (v) The name, additelephone number Long-Term Care O (vi) For nursing fact and developmental disabilities, the maintelephone number the protection and developmental disabilities, the maintelephone rumber the protection and developmental disabilities, the maintelephone or related email address and agency responsible advocacy of individes advocacy of	ents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section llowing: transfer or discharge; the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is parged; the resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), aber of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ress (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State in and submitting the appeal disabilities or related ling and email address and of the agency responsible for advocacy of individuals with abilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance ct of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and callity residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and telephone number of the efor the protection and uals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy riduals Act.	F 62	23		

AND PLAN OF CO	DEFICIENCIES DRRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315221	B. WING _		1	C 26/2023
	IDER OR SUPPLIER	ron, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
mu as		cipients of the notice as soon the the updated information	F 62	3		
In the write to the state the we relate the test of th	the case of facility administrator of ten notification of the State Survey at Long-Term Control of facility, and the last he plan for ocation of the respective of the facility of the facilit	ce in advance of facility closure ty closure, the individual who is if the facility must provide prior to the impending closure of Agency, the Office of the care Ombudsman, residents of resident representatives, as the transfer and adequate sidents, as required at § NT is not met as evidenced eview, interview, and policy failed to ensure three of three representatives (Resident (R)) reviewed for facility initiated transfer, from a total sample of provided with written notice. This failure has the ne resident and their Resident R) by not having the knowledge a resident was transferred, all the transfer, if desired. "Admission Record" from the redical record (EMR) "Profile" by admission date of expectations of the provided with included expectations. The same resident was transferred, and the transfer if desired. "Admission Record" from the redical record (EMR) "Profile" by admission date of expectations and the profile of the provided with included expectations. The same resident content is the provided with the provided		1. The Director of Social Ser provided written documentatic emergency transfer to R25, R and their responsible parties. 2. All residents with an emerge transfer have the potential to by the deficient practice. Director of social services confacility wide audit of emergen and no other residents were inon-compliant with this required in non-compliant with this required in the service of social services of the director of social services of the director of social services in the director of social services will conduct an audit transfers/ discharges weekly then monthly x 2 months to expressions.	gency be affected inducted a cy transfers dentified and rement. rsing staff, ns edhold ces/ it of x4 weeks	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/2	20/2023	
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON LLC		5	6 HAMILTON AVENUE			
COMITE	TE CAREAT HAMIE	ON, ELG		P	PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From pa	ge 36	F6	323				
	[complained of] NJ NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 du NJ Exec Order 26.4B1 1:39 PM a "Progres called and updated to the hospital. Further review of the "Assessments," and did not show evided provided with a write	Exec Order 26.4b1 10 scale with uring morning care Scholar 26.4b1 der 26.4b1 . US FOIA (b) (6) made aware and ordered to R [emergency room] for [at] 8:30 [AM] resident was ec Order 26.4b1 and left " and at start R14 had been admitted that R14 had been admitted the EMR "Progress Notes," d "Misc [Miscellaneous]" tabs ance R14 and his RR was ten notice of transfer with all			Any identified concerns will be immediately addressed. Results of audits will be reviewed during mon QAPI.			
		ation. ocumentation of written made on 05/23/23 at 12:30						
	regarding the proce Licensed Practical the MD and update hospital. We do a N [clarified and show papers [clarified to [physician's order for studies like lab / x r Administration Rec Record], physician we call the hospital ambulance or 911, telephone." When a given to the resider	ess for emergent transfers, Nurse (LPN) 4 stated, "We call , get an order to send to New Jersey Transfer Form ed tab in EMR] then get all the be legal paperwork, POLST or life sustaining treatment], ray, MAR/TAR [Medication ord/Treatment Administration orders and face sheet]. Then to give report, then call the and alert the family by asked if anything written was nt regarding the transfer, f they are alert, we will tell						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING _			/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	happened to all the all goes into the yel hospital with them.' the envelope was for hospital, LPN 4 stars. In a telephone interregarding receipt of with the required in "No, I got called. I rever got an incide explanation that incomplete for quality improver stated, "Oh, I used facility all the time." on the incident repowas being transferrand the Ombudsman RR responded, "Ye queried if she had a for R14's transfer on "No, I've never received hold policy - No, no A request for the dot transfer notice was PM with the "FORWIRD TRANSFER CONTAINED TRANSFER CONTAI	5 PM, LPN4 was asked what a paperwork and responded, "It low envelope and goes to the 'This was clarified by asking if or the resident or for the ted, "It is for the hospital." Twiew on 05/24/23 at 3:44 PM if a written notice of transfer formation, R14's RR stated, never got anything written. I not report either." When an either in a facility, R14's RR to get them from the other of the clarified as to what was not, such as where the resident red to, the reason for transfer, an contact information, R14's ah - that is what I got." When ever received a form like that on the contact information, R14's ah - that is what I got." When ever received a form like that on the contact information is at 12:30 A form was provided "Notice of er" on 05/25/23 at 8:45 AM that of transfer, resident name, the from and to, and the reason for mbudsman information for an	F 62	23			
	with LPN4 and LPN of Emergency Tran	view on 05/25/23 at 1:30 PM I1, they reviewed the "Notice sfer" form and LPN4 stated or with the form. LPN1 stated,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		56	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055	00/2	20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	"We fill that out and and one to the char or RR received a crossident or family 2. Review of R28's EMR "Profile" tab state of "X Order 20.48" wi included Ex Order 20.48" wi included Ex Order 20.48 wi included Ex Order 20.49 wi included E	d one goes to the US FOIA (b) (6) rt." When asked if the resident opy, LPN1 stated, "No, nothing y." "Admission Record" from the showed a facility admission ith medical diagnoses that 26.4B1 WR "Progress Note" tab at 11:26 PM that "4:50 Tec Order 26.4b1 and not able to 1. MD [physician] notified and offer to hospital for 0.5 PM Hospital ER was resident admitted with Dx:	F6	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING		0	C 5/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			0.20.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	date of with diagnoses that Ex Order 26.4B1 Review of R161's Eshowed on Change In Condition Evaluation are/were Pulse: P one onserved Pulse: P one one on	discharge date of corder 25.481 EMR "Progress Notes" tab at 9:17 AM "Situation: The onlys reported on this CIC order 26.481 Order 26.481 09:18 Pulse Type: et Primary MD made aware and dent for further evaluation." EMR "Census" tab showed scharged to the hospital on coumentation of written made on 05/23/23 at 12:30 A form was provided "Notice of er" on 05/25/23 at 8:45 AM that of transfer, resident name, the from and to, and the reason for mbudsman information for an act R161's RR failed. R161 To Order 26.4b1	F 6	523			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING				0
NAME OF F	DOVIDED OD GUDDUED	315221	b. Willo		TOFFT ADDDESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	05/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	resident and RR, th "Expectation is that the hospital] should should be given to the member." Review of the facilit Discharge Notice," "3. The resident (sponsor) will be not information: a. The reason for the b. The effective dat c. The location to w transferred or disch d. A statement of the the transfer or disch (1) the name, addre number of the entity requests; (2) information abor submit an appeal for (3) how to get assis process; d. The facility bed-he e. The name, addre	orm being provided to the responded, reverybody who goes out [to be completed the notification the resident or family by policy titled "Transfer or reviewed 02/2023, showed: and/or representative of the following of the following the transfer or discharge; be of the transfer or discharge; be of the transfer or discharge; thich the resident is being the resident's rights to appeal the resident of the resident is being the resident's rights to appeal the resident is being the resident's rights to appeal the resident is being the resident is being the resident in the	F6	523			
	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)3 ⁻¹ NJAC 8:39-5.3(b) Notice of Bed Hold CFR(s): 483.15(d)(Policy Before/Upon Trnsfr	F 6	325			7/21/23
	§483.15(d) Notice of	of bed-hold policy and return-					
	§483.15(d)(1) Notice	e before transfer. Before a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING _		05/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 625	nursing facility transithe resident goes on ursing facility must the resident or residence of the resident or residence of the resident or residence of the return and resume facility; (ii) The duration of the return and resume facility; (iii) The reserve been plan, under § 447.4 (iii) The nursing fact bed-hold periods, where the paragraph (e)(1) of resident to return; and it is section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-the time of transferthe section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-the time of transferthe section or the facility must provide resident representations as the section of the secti	sfers a resident to a hospital or in therapeutic leave, the it provide written information to dent representative that the state bed-hold policy, if he resident is permitted to residence in the nursing a payment policy in the state to of this chapter, if any; sility's policies regarding which must be consistent with this section, permitting a and in specified in paragraph (e)(1) thold notice upon transfer. At of a resident for perapeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the active written notice which on of the bed-hold policy raph (d)(1) of this section. Note in the policy of acility failed to ensure three of sections in the presentative in their Resident Representative in their Resident Representative in the potential to be denial of re-admission and	F 62	1. Bed hold notifications were s identified residents/ resident representative. US FOIA (b) (6) was immediately re-educated or hold notification process by the Administrator. 2. All residents have the potentia affected by this deficient practices. 3. Nursing staff, social services,	al to be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			05/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			0012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	facility electronic m tab showed a facility with medical diagnor. Ex Order 26.4B1 Review of R14's EN showed on [Complained of] NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 [Ex Order 26.4b1] Ex Order 26.4b1 [Ex Order 26.4b1] Ex Order 26.4B1 1:39 PM a "Progres called and updated to the hospital. Further review of th "Assessments," and did not show evider provided with a writt transfer. During an interview regarding the proceducensed Practical the MD and update hospital. We do a N [clarified and showed papers [clarified to complete the matter of the	"Admission Record" from the edical record (EMR) "Profile" y admission date of secondar 25.481 oses that included MR "Progress Notes" tab at 9:59 AM "Resident c/o exec Order 26.481 /10 scale with uring morning care,	F 6	525	educated on the bed hold notification process. The nursing staff will immediately a Social Service Director/Designee un receipt of transfer (Hospital or goest therapeutic leave) order from the PC are Physician to provide the resident the resident representative writh Bed hold notice in a timely manner. The medical record of the all resident transferred to the hospital or goes of the the therapeutic leave will be reviewed be DON/ designee at the clinical meet identified concerns to be corrected immediately. 4. Social Service Director/Designee audit completion of all bed hold not ensure timely completion weekly xaweeks and then monthly x2 months. Results of the Audit will be reviewed during the monthly QAPI meeting.	lert the pon son rimary ent ten ents on a by the ing and e will ices to less.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING_		05	/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	Administration Record], physician we call the hospital ambulance or 911, telephone." In a telephone intered R14's RR stated shoutice regarding a linear interview on the resident stated he canything in writing. During a follow-up PM, LPN1 was shouted by the facility and storm. Bed holds are admitted and it will bed hold. I've never if LPN4 was provid upon transfer, LPN providing it." 2. Review of R28's EMR "Profile" tab store in the store in	ord/Treatment Administration orders and face sheet]. Then to give report, then call the and alert the family by view on 05/24/23 at 3:44 PM he had never received a written bed hold. 05/25/23 11:45 AM, the did not remember getting interview on 05/25/23 at 1:30 hwn a bed hold form provided tated, "first time I've seen this e usually done when they get say in [EMR] if they want a reseen these (form)." Clarified ing the form to the resident 4 stated, "No, we're not "Admission Record" from the howed a facility admission th medical diagnoses that	F 62	25			
	showed on PM Resident, [sic] Ex CNJ Exec Order 26.4b he ordered to trans	MR "Progress Note" tab at 11:26 PM that "4:50 Proder 26.4B1 and not able to 1. US FOIA (b) (6) notified and fer to hospital for 5 PM Hospital ER was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	1 ' '	TIPLE CONS NG	TRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING			1	C 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		56 HAMII	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LTON AVENUE C, NJ 07055	, 55,	20,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	called and was told [diagnosis] Corder 264 Further review of R "Assessments," and evidence of a writter provided to the residence of a writter provided to the residence was marked to the Corder 2000 and informed corder 2	resident admitted with Dx: 28's EMR "Progress Notes," d "Misc" tabs did not showed en bed hold notice was ident or RR. commentation of written bed ade on 05/23/23 at 12:30 PM rm was provided "Notice of er" on 05/25/23 at 8:45 AM that policy but not the daily charge	F 6	25				
	showed on Change In Condition Evaluation are/were Pulse: Condition of Change In Condition Evaluation are/were Pulse: Condition of Change In Condition Recommendations orders to send residence of R161's E R161 status was discorder 26.481 A request for the do	at 9:17 AM "Situation: The on/s reported on this CIC e: National Op:18 Pulse Type: et Primary MD made aware and dent for further evaluation." EMR "Census" tab showed scharged to the hospital on op:18 pulse Type: et						

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING		05	/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	with the service A for Emergency Transfer contained a written contain a daily rate declination. An attempt to contain and the RR NJ Exemple. During an interview the US FOIA (b) (6) expectation regarding bed hold notice to the emergent transfer, everybody who goes the notification computer resident or family Returns," reviewed "3. Prior to a trabe given to the resire presentatives that a. The rights and linguished by the state plan (Note: The facility per displayed and linguished bed-hold and state bed-hold and	m was provided "Notice of er" on 05/25/23 at 8:45 AM that bed hold notice but did not for an informed consent or act R161's RR failed. R161 c Order 26.4b1 c on 05/26/23 at 2:05 PM with and US FOIA (b) (6)), the was asked her ng the provision of a written he resident and RR upon stated, "Expectation is that as out [to hospital] should have apleted and should be given to ally member. by policy titled "Bed-Holds and 12/2022, showed: ansfer, written information will dents and the resident the explains in detail: mitations of the resident is; payment policy as indicated	F 6	25				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING				26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Coordination of PACFR(s): 483.20(e)(§483.20(e) Coordin A facility must coor pre-admission scree (PASARR) program of this part to the m avoid duplicative te includes: §483.20(e)(1)Incom from the PASARR PASARR evaluation assessment, care p care. §483.20(e)(2) Refe all residents with ne serious mental disc related condition for a significant change This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview review, the facility f Preadmissi Resident Review (F (Resident (R) 54) or reviewed for PASA	SARR and Assessments 1)(2) nation. dinate assessments with the rening and resident review nunder Medicaid in subpart Constitution and effort. Coordination porating the recommendations level II determination and the number report into a resident's planning, and transitions of the report into a resident's planning, and transitions of the report into a resident and level II resident review upon the instatus assessment. Note that it is not met as evidenced we record review, and policy ailed to make a referral for a con Admission Screening and PASARR) evaluation for one of three sampled residents RR	F 6		1. A referral for a was submitted by Social Services Defor resident's new diagnoses of and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 US FOIA (b) (6) was re-educed on PASARR policy and procedure. 2. All residents with new psychiatric diagnosis has the potential to affect this deficient practice.	Director	7/21/23
		ectronic medical record (EMR) ," located under the "Profile"			3. The Administrator re-educated th US FOIA (b) (6) on PASSR pand procedure. All PASARRs were audited by the S	oolicy	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			1	26/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/2	LOIZOZO
			56 HAMILTON AVENUE				
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		F	PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Continued From pa	ge 47	F6	344			
	tab, indicated the rethe facility on Exorder 26.4BI and read Review of a docum	esident was initially admitted to with a diagnosis of dmitted on control of the facility			service director to ensure proper documentation per federal and star guidelines. All residents with new mental illnes psychiatric diagnoses will be discus	s and	
	HUMAN SERVICES SCREENING AND (PASRR) PROPERTY SINDICATED STATES	EY DEPARTMENT OF S PRE-ADMISSION RESIDENT REVIEW SCREEN," dated X Order 26.481 PASRR. The R54 had no history of a X OTHER SCREEN PASRR.			during clinical meetings to ensure appropriate documentation is in pla referral for level II PASARR will be indicated. 4. The social service director/ design	made if	
	Review of R54's EN Set (MDS)" with an (ARD) of Storder 2048 Mental Status (BIM revealed R54 was	MR quarterly "Minimum Data Assessment Reference Date Indicated a "Brief Interview for S) score of out of 15 which Ex Order 26.4B1. The led R54 had a diagnosis of			will complete an audit weekly x4 th monthly x2 of 3 resident PASSRs to ensure the document reflects documentation as required by federstate guidelines. Any identified con will be immediately corrected. The of the audit will be presented at the Committee meeting conducted more for review and recommendation.	ral and cerns, result	
	"Progress Notes," I (Progress) Notes" t	MR US FOIA (b) (6) ocated under the "Prog ab and dated [5x Order 28.481], a diagnosis of unspecified .					
	titled, Ex Order 26.4	ent provided by the facility 181 Services," dated R54 was diagnosed					
	During an interview	on 05/24/23 at 2:03 PM,					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		I .	C / 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		ZUZUZU	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Social Services Direct followed by NJ Execond During an interview 1 and SSD 2 stated with the diagnosis of and it was not until conducted an audit exorder 26.481 unit) and transferred to the since the resident hin exorder 26.481. An interview was conducted an audit exorder 26.481. An interview was conducted an audit exorder 26.481. An interview was conducted an audit exorder 26.481. An interview was conducted and interview was nospitalized and interview was nospitalized and interview was nospitalized and interview was nospitalized and interview. Review of a policy proposition of the policy proposition of	ector (SSD) 2 stated R54 was services. on 05/24/23 at 2:42 PM, SSD I R54 came into the facility of Ex Order 26.4B1, the state came in and of the state came into	F 6	544			
	NJAC 8:39-5.1(a) Care Plan Timing a CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2		F6	657			
	§483.21(b)(2) A cor be-	chensive Care Plans mprehensive care plan must n 7 days after completion of					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING		05	5/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not by the attending procession (A) The attending procession (B) A registered nurresident. (C) A nurse aide wiresident. (D) A member of for (E) To the extent procession the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident root practicable for the resident's care plan (F) Other appropriate disciplines as deteror as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on record repolicy review, the faresident (Residents representative was quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents. This residents and/or rescheduled for quarterly care plan of 28 residents.	assessment. interdisciplinary team, that imited to obysician. rse with responsibility for the th responsibility for the od and nutrition services staff. racticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). st be included in a resident's e participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the n. te staff or professionals in rmined by the resident's needs the resident. evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the		Past noncompliance: no pla correction required.	n of			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		L. , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: T. ,		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		05	//26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		72072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	the facility or Storder 2018 . Review of R54's E Set (MDS)" with ar (ARD) of Storder 2018 . Review of R54's E to contain informat representative wer conferences. During an interview stated he was not invite R54 to hi invite his family me show where the remembers were invited in the E During an interview of Epile (B) (E) representatives were conference in the E During an interview of Epile (B) (E) representatives were conference and the quarterly or when the in the condition of confirmed the invited ocumented in the Review of a policy "Care Planning," d. The resident, the	MR quarterly "Minimum Data Assessment Reference Date Indicated a "Brief Interview for MS)" score of out of 15 which Ex Order 26.4B1. MR and hard paper chart failed ion that R54 and/or his e invited to his care of on 05/23/23 at 11:31 AM, R54 invited to his care conferences. of on 05/24/23 at 2:03 PM, Services (DSS) 2 stated she did so care conferences but did embers. DSS 2 was unable to sident and/or his family ited to the resident's care EMR. of on 05/26/23 at 1:40 PM, the man of the care is was to happen either there was a significant change the resident. The material in the care is the care attended to the care there was a significant change the resident. The material in the care attended to the care attended to the care there was a significant change the resident. The material in the care attended to the care attended to the care there was a significant change the resident. The material in the care attended to the care attended to the care the care was a significant change the resident. The material in the care attended to the care attended to the care the care attended to the care the care at a significant change the resident. The material in the care attended to the care the care at a significant change the resident. The material in the care at the	F 6	57			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET 56 HAM	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IILTON AVENUE AIC, NJ 07055	1 03/	20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)3	e resident's care plan"	F 6	57			
F 689 SS=D		azards/Supervision/Devices	F6	89			7/21/23
	as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents.						
	by: Based on observa policy review, the fa 32 residents (Residential pool did not he	tion, interview, and facility acility failed to ensure one of dent (R)25) reviewed during have an ill-fitting mattress. This ential to create an entrapment		the with whe mat	The mattress for R25 was replication on 5.25 mattress that fits the bed from he was alerted regarding that tress. All Residents in the facility have	.2023 ame e	
	R25 was noted to be snug to the foot of the head of the bed. R2 noted to be hanging. During an observate at 9:45 AM with the in R2 centered on the be	tion on 05/23/23 at 11:49 AM, be in bed. The mattress was the bed with a large gap at the 25's pillows and were g off the mattress into the gap. tion and interview on 05/25/23 at 11:49 AM, be in bed. Were gap at the 25's room, the mattress was d frame with a gap at both the e bed. When asked to		9 pote prace 3. Ir Mai staf to d app Face mai app	ential to be affected by the def ctice. n-service conducted with nursi intenance, therapy, and admin ff regarding bed safety policy a do when a mattress is found no propriatley on a bed frame. cility wide audit conducted by intenance to ensure all mattres propriately on bed frames. No of ttresses were found to not fit	icient ing, istrative and what of fitting	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			05/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 66 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	"Maybe five inches. completed using parepeated at the heat the "gap is an entrato be foam block or verified no foam demonstrated how extended and could any staff had advised department of the gresponded, "Nobod asked how mainten issues, "stated, walkie talkie, or get At 9:55 AM with gap for the foot of the head of the bed gap of 10.75 inches the foot of the bed. In an interview on 0 stated he put the put that he had "put pill since he's been her During an interview the US FOIA (b) (6) about mattress fitting an expectation about the "stated," Expect matted "The policy widone."	"Measurement marks were per at the foot of the bed and d of the bed." stated that pment risk. There is supposed the bed needs to be closed." In block was present and the frame could be / was be collapsed. When asked if ed the maintenance papping of the mattress, when ance was to be notified of "Nursing pages me, or calls by the receptionist to page me." present and observing, the ne bed was 6.25 inches and was 4.5 inches, for a total if the mattress was flush to 5/25/23 at 11:45 AM, R25 at the pillows in the gap and ows back there every day e." on 05/26/23 at 2:05 PM with pregarding expectations and bed frames, "Do you have the at mattress and bed frame?" the stress to fit frame." 5/26/23 at 2:15 PM, was in place but not being the facility policy titled "Bed the dots and the facility policy titled "Bed the facility policy titled "Bed the dots and the facility policy titled "Bed t	F6	889	Maintenance Binder/Log provided to units to be utilized for notifications to all maintenance issues including fitting mattresses after staff in-serv completed by Maintenance Director. 4. Maintenance Director/Designee complete an audit of 5 resident becweekly x4 weeks then monthly x2 rough to ensure beds mattresses fit frame appropriately. The result of the Audibe presented at the monthly QAPI Committee meeting for review and recommendations.	related j ill rice was ir. will ds months es it will	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055	00/.	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	[sic] (not frayed)Inspect the metal f -Ensure that the maEnsure that head a splintersEnsure that beds a	-	Fé	89			
F 700 SS=D	alternatives prior to a bed or side rail is correct installation, rails, including but r elements. §483.25(n)(1) Asse	ils. iempt to use appropriate installing a side or bed rail. If used, the facility must ensure use, and maintenance of bed not limited to the following ss the resident for risk of	F 7	'00			7/21/23
	§483.25(n)(2) Reviet bed rails with the representative and to installation. §483.25(n)(3) Ensurare appropriate for §483.25(n)(4) Follorecommendations and maintaining be	obtain informed consent prior are that the bed's dimensions the resident's size and weight. we the manufacturers' and specifications for installing					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	Based on observar review, and policy rensure that one of reviewed for bed ra 28 residents had recompleted prior to a findings include: Review of R42's "Finedical record (EM admitted to the faci including EX Order 26 4B1 Review of the "Property of the "Propert	tions, interviews, record review, the facility failed to one resident (Resident (R) 42) all use out of a total sample of equired documentation the use of the side rails. Tace Sheet" in the electronic (AR) revealed that R42 was allity on exorder 20,481 with diagnoses 26,481 Tagress Notes," dated exorder 20,481 arding side rails, such as an ement, consent, physician interventions used and/or	F 7	1. Physician order obtain bed rails as deemed enabler for R42. Side rail consent and care plan consent and sure of the properties of the plant of the plant is completed and all admissions and consent and document assessment and document assessment and document and any identified concern and any identified concern mediately. 4. The DON/Designee where the pool of the plant is completed and any identified concern a	appropriate as an assessment, ompleted. cotential to be practice. Onducted, no e found to have riate staff were sted regarding the ntation related to priate eted prior to ails. So assessment cal record will be nee for Bed rail entation related to ted as indicated, rns are corrected established establis		
	were raised. Interview on 05/25/	23 at 8:45 AM, Licensed PN) 1, confirmed that R42 was					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING _			/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 700	a transfer from the came with the side side rails were up for was a side rail becaute LPN1 denied that Four issues from the use confirmed that before assessment should review of the facility Side Rails," review of these grafe use of side rails are confirmed to prohibit the use of unless necessary to symptoms. General 1. Side rails are confirmed to limit the movement (preventis/her bed). 2. Side rails are on to treat a resident's assist with mobility 3. An assessment or resident's symptom reason for using side mobility or transfer, review of the resident as bed mobility; b. ability to change bed or chair, and to c. risk of entrapment and d. that the bed's direct the resident's size and that the sed of side in the eaddressed in the side addressed in the side and resident's size and the side and resident's size and that the bed's direct that the bed's direct that the side of side in the eaddressed in the side and resident's size and and	rails. LPN1 stated that the or safety reasons, since R42 was on the use R42 preferred that side. R42 had had any entrapment of the side rails. LPN1 ore using side rails, and be completed. Typolicy titled "Proper Use of 10/19, revealed "The guidelines are to ensure the ls as resident mobility aids and of side rails as restraints the treat a resident's medical il Guidelines: insidered a restraint when they be resident's freedom of the resident from leaving the rails. When used to and transfer of residents. Will be made to determine the last, risk of entrapment and de rails. When used for an assessment will include a cent's: positions, transfer to and from the use of side rails; mensions are appropriate for	F 70					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING _		05/26/2023			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 700	obtained from the reper facility protocol. 6. Less restrictive in incorporated in care a. providing restorate to stand safely and b. providing a trape c. placing the bed is surrounding the bed d. equipping the resmonitors attempts to e. providing staff measisted toileting for to use the bathroom f. furnishing visual attended to the call bell for resisting information. 7. Documentation of approaches are not considering the use 8. The risks and be considered for each g. Consent for side the resident or legal presenting potential.	esident or legal representative interventions that will be e planning include: tive care to enhance abilities to walk; ize to increase bed mobility; ower to the floor and d with a soft mat; sident with a device that to arise; onitoring at night with periodic or residents attempting to arise in; and/or and verbal reminders to use dents who can comprehend will indicate if less restrictive to successful, prior to e of side rails. inefits of side rails will be in resident. rail use will be obtained from all representative, after I benefits and risks. instructions for the operation of	F 70	,				
	11. The residents was afety relative to side 12. If side rail use is distress, such as seresidents' needs, a reassessed. 13. When side rail facility will assess to mattress and side rentrapment (the amount of the side rentrapment).	vill be checked periodically for						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD		·	(c
		315221	B. WING	_		05/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	14. Side rails with p prevent resident inj uncontrollable move restraints if they me 15. Facility staff, in physician, will asse	padding may be used to ury in situations of ement disorders but are still eet the definition of a restraint. conjunction with the attending ss and document the ujury due to neurological	F7	700			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) NJAC 8:39-31.8(c) Free from Unnec P CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3	sychotropic Meds/PRN Use	F7	758			7/21/23
	affects brain activiti processes and beh	chotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following					
		ehensive assessment of a must ensure that					
	psychotropic drugs unless the medicati	dents who have not used are not given these drugs on is necessary to treat a s diagnosed and documented d;					
	drugs receive gradu behavioral interven	dents who use psychotropic ual dose reductions, and tions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	0012	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs unless that medical diagnosed specific in the clinical record. §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the residential in the residential indicate the duration. §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriateness. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reflection and Drug Adm (www.fda.gov), and failed to ensure two five residents review medications out of had adequate indicand/or a Ex Order 26.481 medical review of an FDA of Olanzapine is an an armonic control of the prescribing practition of the prescribing prescribing practition of the prescribing practi	dents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order ion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented d; and orders for psychotropic drugs ys. Except as provided in attending physician or oner believes that it is PRN order to be extended or she should document their dent's medical record and in for the PRN order. orders for anti-psychotic 14 days and cannot be attending physician or oner evaluates the resident for so of that medication. NT is not met as evidenced eview, interviews, review of the ininistration (FDA) warning policy review, the facility of (Resident (R) 33 and R14) of wed for unnecessary a total sample of 28 residents, ations, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, 26.4B1 (a) while on ations.	F7	758	1 Ex Order 26.481 was discontinued after was seen and evaluated by the Ex Order 26.481 R14 was evaluated and were identified for each Ex Order 26.481 medication. A physicians' order was placed in the electronic medical record for R14 to be affected by this deficient practice.	d all or o 6.4b1 y and	
		typical antipsychotic medicine phrenia and bipolar disorder			A facility wide audit of all residents of	on	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(· I
		315221	B. WING	_		05/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	(manic or mixed epolanzapine can be with other drugs hallucinations, in withat do not exist, ar such as disorganize also decrease their ZYPREXA (Olanza effects, including: 1 elderly people who loss and have lost (dementia-related profile" tab, indicated the facility on "Profile" tab, indicated the facility on "Profile" tab, indicated the facility on "Ex Order 26.4B1" Review of a documutitled "Physician Review of a documutitled "Physician Reviewaled the US FOR R33's use of "Ex Order 26.4B1" Review of R33's use of "Ex Order 26.4B1" Review of R33's use of "Ex Order 26.4B1" Review of R33's EN Orders," located undated "Ex Order 26.4B1", indoordered "N Exec Order 26.4B1"	pisodes). For bipolar disorder, used alone or in combination Olanzapine can decrease hich people hear or see things and other psychotic symptoms and thinking. Olanzapine can mania of bipolar I disorder. Appine) may cause serious side . Increased risk of death in are confused, have memory touch with reality psychosis) " electronic medical record Record," located under the ted the resident was admitted with a diagnosis of " ent provided by the facility port," dated continued by the facility port," dated continued usage in reder 26.4B1 would be continued usage in reder 26.4B1 The US FOIA (b) (6) would be no continued use of continued	F 7	758	psychoactive medications was comto ensure target behavior monitorin implemented and all residents who appropriate for Gradual Dose reducate reassessed by the psychiatrist. 3. The Licensed Nursing staff were re-education on Psychotropic Medication including the revised Behavior Monitoring Process where targeted behaviors are identified for each psychoactive medication and the indication for use and the Tapering Gradual Drug dose reduction. All admissions and all residents states psychoactive meds will be discussed during the clinical meeting and will reviewed by the DON/designee for compliance, all findings will correct immediately. Monthly Pharmacy Review Report reviewed by the DON/Designee to action taken by the Psychiatrist/PC GDR recommendations. 4. The DON /Designee will conduct audit weekly x4 then monthly x 2 m for 5 residents to ensure each psychoactive medication has associated behaviors. The audit will also include a review of the psychoactive medication assessments for appropication of the audits will be presented the monthly QAPI meeting for reviewed further recommendations.	g is maybe etion cation or and arted on ed be ed will be ed ed entify P on et an onths ciated of e oriate ed eted. ted at	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING	i		I	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	titled, "Progress No dated of Corder 26.4B1, ind Ex Order 26.4B1 at progress notes reveassociated of Corder 26.4B1. Review of a docum titled "Progress Notes order 26.4B1 indicated of Ex Order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 2:00 AM and note of Rays order 26.4B1 about at 26.4B	tes," written by a serior and icated R33 was being given bedtime for a content of the sealed there were no by the resident for the sealed there were no by the resident for the sealed there were no by the resident for the sealed there were no by the resident for the sealed there were no and was having the content of the sealed the se	F7	758			
	referred to as NJ Exec Orde						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) D/	
		315221	B. WING _		C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		.20.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From pa	age 61	F 75	58		
	Licensed Practical the US FOIA (b) (6) of NEED Order 26-40 notes were heading of the EMI	on 05/24/23 at 1:56 PM, Nurse (LPN) 2 who was also on the USFOIA (b)(6), stated the re under a "General Note" R. During this interview LPN 2 no NEECCORP SOLD notes in the EMR follow up.				
	11:38 AM, LPN 2 c	ent interview on 05/25/23 at confirmed there were no ed with R33 in the EMR and er 26.4b1 was to be done by the				
	Certified Nurse Aid	on 05/25/23 at 2:57 AM, le (CNA) 1 stated R33 was not or to CNA 1 stated of the resident, and control of the resident.				
	stated the staff do residents who were and if there was a clinical staff to mak NULLING ORDER SOLUTION. The US FOAKE	were present. The monitor the present were 26.4B1 medications of the one of the specific confirmed there were no resident while was as a second of the specific confirmed there were no resident while monitor the				
	US FOIA (b) (6) EXCORDER 26 recommenda documented in the	on 05/26/23 at 2:41 PM, the stated she bases her tions on the olimical record. The US FOIA (b) (6) if there were no associated				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	us FOIA (b) (6) with the medication, she would be used to be used	use of Ex Order 26.4B1 ould request a color of the showed a facility admission ith medical diagnoses that 26.4B1 MR "Orders" tab showed or: 3.4b1	F 7	758		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING	i		C 05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	1 03/	20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From pa NJ Exec Order 26.4	_	F	758			
		re plan showed focus (F),					
	goals (G) and interventions (I) of: 1.F: Potential for drug related complications associated with use of Corder 26.4B1 medications related to: NJ Exec Order 26.4B1 medication G: Will be free of Corder 26.4B1 drug related complications I: Will receive Corder 26.4B1 dose for Detection by/through review date Medication last attempted for NJ WEIGE ORDER 26.4B1 Medication last attempted for NJ WEIGE ORDER 26.4B1 Within next review -Monitor for side effects and report to physician: Ex Order 26.4B1						
	evaluate for effective-Refer to Ex Order	26.4B1 for medication 26.4b1 recommendations					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315221	B. WING			l .	C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		56	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055	1 03/	20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Continued From pa	ge 64	F	758			
	the US FOIA (b) (6 target behaviors are psychoactive medic responded, "Our propened our behavior monitors for specifications on each subchavior on each subchavior on each subchavior you will are answer yes, you hasked where the behaviors and that question was clarificated a way to monitor each for efficacy related behaviors." The summaries we doe behaviors. If an income refer to psych a medications." At 2: no target behaviors efficacy [for each maked of the property of the summaries we doe behaviors of the psych and the psych a	was asked where e identified to monitor for each cation's efficacy and ocess is, like before we or unit - we have behavior c medication. Now, we did now nurses chart every time hift. So, if you observe specific aswer the section yes, if you ove to do a chart now." When ehavior that each medication is age was identified and replied, "We just monitor all is by the nurses." When the ed, "At this time, do you have ach psychoactive medication to an identified target stated at 2:18 PM "In the ument if observed for all rease in behaviors observed and they manage the 19 PM the stated, "No, are identified to monitor for					

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBERS		l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING _		1	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	after the most rece within the facility ar documented the cli additional attempte would be likely to in cause psychiatric in underlying medical NJAC 8:39-29.3(a)	mptoms returned or worsened nt attempt at tapering the dose of the physician has nical rationale for why any d dose reduction at that time inpair the resident's function or instability by exacerbating an or psychiatric disorder"	F 75	58		
F 880 SS=F	§483.80 Infection Confection preventior designed to provide comfortable environdevelopment and tradiseases and infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the following staff, volunteers, visproviding services of arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national staffs.	control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) control stablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ing to §483.70(e) and following	F 88	30		7/21/23
	9483.80(a)(∠) Writt	en standards, policies, and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING_		I	C /26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	but are not limited to (i) A system of survivossible communications before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to whome communicable discreported; (iii) Standard and to be followed to provivo (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive posticumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances (vi) The circumstance (vi) The circumstance (vi) The hand hygical contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygical by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hat transport linens so infection.	program, which must include, to: reillance designed to identify cable diseases or ley can spread to other ity; nom possible incidents of lease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, le infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the leasible for the resident under the loses under which the facility loyees with a communicable laskin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct it the disease; and line procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility. In the disease or level and the lasken by the facility.	F 88	30		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING			05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and facility policy restablish and main and control prograr incidents of infection IPCP, surveillance, corrective actions the this failure, the facinantibiotic stewards potential to affect an (Cross Reference of Findings include: Review of a docume Control (CDC)	heir program, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, eview, the facility failed to tain an infection prevention in (IPCP) for recording ons identified under the facility's tracking and trending, and the aken by the facility. As part of lity did not have an effective hip program, which had the ll residents of the facility.	F8	1. Education of the Infection and control program per fewer regulations was provided to regulations was provided to Re-establishment of the inference program and control programets federal and state regimmediately re-implemente tracking and trending of inference infection Control Program and trending and trending of inference in the program of the program and prevention inclustrending, and surveillance of completed for facility Staff. The DON/Designee will reversely tracking, trending and surveillance of completed for facility Staff. The DON/Designee will reversely tracking, trending and surveillance of completed for facility Staff. The Director of Nursing/audit the infection control prevention and correct any findings important to ensure it meets element of federal and state All identified issues will be commediately. Completed and immediately. Completed and interest and control prevention in the program weekly x4 then meaning the program week	deral and state to the USFOIA (5)(6) ection gram that gulations dincluding ections. Inpleted for the eventionist. Itential to be actice. In Control uding tracking, finfection eillance with tionist daily mediately. In and control onthly x 2 each required e regulations. Corrected		
		ents provided by the facility		presented at the monthly Q Committee meeting for revi	API		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315221	B. WING				26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FON, LLC		56 H	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HAMILTON AVENUE SSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICLENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	logs, failed to include tracked, trended, in clusters of infection corrective action ta the potential cluster. During an interview US FOIA (b) (6) stated there was now was the US FOIA (who was the US FOIA (who was the US FOIA) (who was the U	the facility's infection control de evidence the facility dentified the potential for any ken by the facility to address rs of infections. You on 05/26/23 at 1:40 PM, the and the US FOIA (b) (6) were present. The corracking and trending and it b) (6)	F 8		recommendation.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315221	B. WING		1	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	NJAC 8:39-19.1(a) NJAC 8:39-19.4(f)	1	F 8			
F 881 SS=F	S483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the following system to monitor at that includes antibious system to monitor at this REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview Centers for Disease (CDC) guidance, ar facility failed to main and control program functional antibiotic failure to have a system to have a system to main and control program functional antibiotic failure to have a system to have	n prevention and control tablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Intibiotic stewardship program otic use protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use, is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a service protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a antibiotic use. INT is not met as evidenced Intibiotic use protocols and a antibiotic u	F 8		antibiotic sted on the to address ave the deficient n Antibiotic ated for the use or antibiotic ase were se of eat of nize the	7/21/23

i i i		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING			05/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	nursing homes take prescribing practices use Nursing hom practices and outco order to guide practimpact of new interto antibiotic prescribing awareness about the antibiotic stewards antibiotic use feedshelp determine who changing prescribing examples of antibiotic measures Proce and why antibiotics use measures The many antibiotics are outcome measures outcomes " Review of document titled, "Monthly Infermonths of 02/2022 no document availa 08/2022,09/2022 (the 10/2022) and the notidentify who the restailed to identify who failed to identify the infection(s), if the contraction of the contracti	DC also recommends that all esteps to improve antibiotic es and reduce inappropriate hes monitor both antibiotic use omes related to antibiotics in tice changes and track the ventions. Data on adherence bing policies and antibiotic use nicians and nurses to maintain he progress being made in hip. Clinician response to each (e.g., acceptance) may either feedback is effective in hig behaviors. Below are otic use and outcome ss measures: Tracking how are prescribedAntibiotic racking how often and how e prescribedAntibiotic racking the adverse	F8	881	threat of antibiotic resistance. 4. The Director of Nursing/designed conduct a weekly x 4 weeks then m x 2 months to ensure tracking and trending of infections and antibiotic meets the components of the antibious stewardship requirements set forth federal and state regulations. Any identified concern will be immediate corrected. The results of the audit wereviewed monthly during the QAPI meeting.	usage iotic by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315221	B. WING		05	C 5/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	acquired infections. determine potential information which winfection was treated. Review of a documitiled, "Infection Logrevealed resident nonset of an infection criteria was met or laboratory blood work completed, who the name and the presof the resolution of During an interview. US FOIA (b) (6) state tracking and trending facility but did not happropriately.	e titled community or hospital. There was no method to clusters nor was there would identify how each id. ent provided by the facility g," for the month of 03/2023 ames, room numbers, date of n, site of the infection, if the not, if there were cultures, ork taken or an x-ray exprescriber was, the antibiotic cription duration, and the date the infection. on 05/26/23 at 11:35 AM, the ted the US FOIA (b) (6) was able to communicate the not of infections identified in the	F 8	81		
	Assurance (QA) me The US FOIA (b) (c clinically assessed, for the need of antil had an Review of a policy p "Antibiotic Stewards The facility will ed practitioners about Stewardship, include	setings on a quarterly basis. It stated each resident was such as urine and blood work, biotics and stated the facility brovided by the facility titled ship," dated 03/21, indicated ". lucate and train staff and the facility Antibiotic ling appropriate prescribing, weillance of antibiotic use and				

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315221	B. WING				26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		56	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 HAMILTON AVENUE ASSAIC, NJ 07055	00/2	20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881 F 883 SS=E	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39-19.4(d) Influenza and Pneu CFR(s): 483.80(d)(mococcal Immunizations	F 8	881			7/21/23	
	immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influe policies and proced (i) Before offering the each resident or the receives education potential side effect (ii) Each resident is immunization Octol annually, unless the contraindicated or timmunized during the (iii) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's modumentation that following: (A) That the resident was provided educated and potential side elimmunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or dictimmunization or dictimmunization or dictimmunization due to refusal. §483.80(d)(2) Pneumust develop policit that- (i) Before offering the immunization, each representative receives	the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and nedical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the nt or resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of influenza in the either received the influenza in not receive the influenza of medical contraindications or immococcal disease. The facility es and procedures to ensure						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМІ	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		315221	B. WING _			26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF STATE, Z		NEGIZOZ3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 883	immunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization, unle medically contraind already been immu (iii) The resident or has the opportunity (iv)The resident's r documentation that following: (A) That the reside was provided educt and potential side of immunization; and (B) That the reside pneumococcal contraindication or This REQUIREME by: Based on interview control and Prever facility failed to offer residents reviewed and/o total sample of 28 the resident to be was nationally recognized to re-offer R36 the with NJ Exec Order 1 in accord standards. The factory of NJ Exec Order 26 prior to of N	soffered a pneumococcal ses the immunization is dicated or the resident has unized; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and medical record includes to indicates, at a minimum, the ention regarding the benefits effects of pneumococcal entitle entitle received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the received the nunization or did not receive immunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the received the nunization of the Centers for Disease the received in the center of the cen	F 88	1. R36 was offered the vaccination per CDC reconsists and benefits were discoffering the vaccine. The reconsented after it was re-oand received the x Order 2	nmendations, cussed prior to esident ffered twice (6.481) vaccine the consent on ord was vec Order 25.461 was updated. The vaccinated e in accordance and accordance are standards fected by this opleted to eligible for the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315221	B. WING	G05			26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/2	LOIZOZO
			- 1	56	6 HAMILTON AVENUE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC		P	ASSAIC, NJ 07055		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	Continued From pa	ge 74	F 8	83			
	reflect current stand vaccinations. This p	urrent standards on pneumococcal ions. This practice had the potential to the risk for residents to contract			guidance. Any identified resident that is eligible was offered the pnuemococcal vaccine, declination and consent taken and care plan updated as indicated.		
	Per CDC, "For those who have never received any pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, CDC recommends PCV15 or PCV20 for adults 65 years or olderAdults 65 years or older have the option to get PCV20 if they have already receivedPCV13 (but not PCV15 or PCV20) at any age andPPSV23 at or after the age of 65 years oldThese adults can talk with their doctor and decide, together, whether to get PCV20"				3. All licensed nursing staff were in-service and re-educated on the immunization Policy and Procedure updated guidance of the current standards on pneumococcal vaccin	ne.	
					4. The DON/Designee will conduct audit on 5 resident charts weekly xeweeks then monthly x4 months mo audit to check all residents eligible the pneumococcal vaccine are offerisk benefits are discussed prior to	4 nthly to get	
	titled "Admission Re" "Profile" tab, indicate admitted to the faci diagnosis of Ex Ordex O	ectronic medical record (EMR) ecord," located under the fed the resident was initially lity on ***Order 20.4B1 ent was not Ex Order 26.4B1 ession. The resident turned a resident at the facility.			offering, document declination and consent and receipt of the vaccine, update their plan of care on their m record. The result of the audit will b presented during the Monthly QAPI committee meeting for review and recommendations.	edical e	
	titled, "Clinical Imm "" the "" the other entry on this o	ent provided by the facility unizations" indicated R36 undated entry. There was no document which would reflect he resident additional ccination.					
	US FOIA (b) (6) we	on 05/25/23 at 9:23 AM, the re both present. The residents the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315221			i	0,	C 5/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055		IZ SIZ SZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	During an interview confirmed R36 opportunity to be various an interview US FOIA (b) (6) obtain the clinical resident was offered previous nursing hor resident's clinical rewas not aware the protupdated. Review of a policy previous and in previous to aid in previous to aid in previous to aid in previous nursing hor resident's clinical rewas not aware the protupdated. Review of a policy previous aid in previous to aid in previ	on 05/25/23 at 9:54 AM, the was not offered another accinated with stated she could not ecords for R36 to see if the dadditional opportunities for cinations. The stated the meowners took all of the ecords. The stated she oneumococcal policies were convided by the facility titled ecine," dated 03/21, indicated I be offered pneumococcal reventing process infections. The pneumococcal vaccines or e made in accordance with Disease Control Prevention ations at the time of the	F8	383			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
					С	
		061627	B. WING		05/2	6/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	56 HAMIL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE E		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILI	PASSAIC PASSAIC	, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Census: 106 Sample Size: 28					
	TYPE OF SURVEY Complaint	: Recertification and				
	all of the standards Administrative Code	substantial compliance with in the New Jersey e 8:39, Standards for Term Care Facilities.				
	including a complet and ensure that the to correct deficience action in accordance Jersey Administration	bmit a plan of correction, ion date for each deficiency plan is implemented. Failure ies may result in enforcement we with provisions of New we Code Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care	S 560			7/21/23
		comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on interviews and New Jersey De memo, dated 01/28 the facility failed to met. The facility wa assistant (CNA) sta days shifts and 4 of weeks of 07/03/202 3/05/2023, 3/19/202	NT is not met as evidenced s, facility document review, epartment of Health (NJDOH) 3/2021, it was determined that ensure staffing ratios were s deficient in certified nursing affing for residents on 17 of 63 f 21 evening shifts for the 22, 7/17/2022, 11/27,2022, 23, 4/02/2023, 5/07/2023. This ad the potential to affect all		1.No Residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.All Residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. 3.The Nursing management staff a scheduling manager were in-serviced/re-educated by the Administrator regarding the appropri	to be	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 06/15/23

New Jer	sey Department of F	1eaith					
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		061627	B. WING		05/26/2023		
					00,2	0,2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	TON LLC	TON AVENU	E			
		PASSAIC,	NJ 07055				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETE	
PREFIX TAG	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPERTY.		DATE	
		•		DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	Continued From pa	ngo 1	S 560				
3 300	-	ige i	3 300				
	residents.			staffing ratio requirements.			
				Completed Monthly staffing sched			
	Findings included:			be submitted by the scheduling m			
	Poforonos Nove la	reay Danartmant of Haalth		to the DON/designee two weeks in	I		
		ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance		advance to review staffing levels n staffing ratio requirement and reso			
		Jersey Statutes Annotated)		staffing issues ahead of time.	ary arry		
		mum staffing requirements for		Daily meeting with the DON/design	nee and		
		dicated the New Jersey		the scheduling manager to review			
	Governor signed in	to law P.L. 2020 c 112,		and actual schedule to	•		
		30:13-18 (the Act), which		check if staffing ratio is met.			
		ım staffing requirements in		The facility has advertised open jo			
		e following ratio(s) were		through on line recruitment platfor	I		
	effective on 02/01/2	2021:		well as traditional recruitment firms			
	One cortified purse	aide to every eight residents		The facility has also conducted job and has contracts with nursing sta			
	for the day shift.	aide to every eight residents		agencies.	illig		
	for the day stillt.			agenoies.			
	One direct care sta	ff member to every 10		4.The Scheduling manager or des	ianee		
		rening shift, provided that no		will audit weekly x4 weeks and mo			
	fewer than half of a	ll staff members shall be		months to ensure staffing levels ar			
		s, and each direct staff		the mandated ratios. All identified			
		gned in to work as a certified		concerns will be corrected immedi			
		ll perform nurse aide duties;		The results of the audits will be rev	/iewed		
	and			in QAPI monthly.			
	One direct care sta	ff member to every 14					
		ght shift, provided that each					
		ember shall sign in to work as a					
		and perform certified nurse					
	aide duties.	•					
	4 = "	1 : 4 : 65 : 5					
		complaint staffing from					
		9/2022, the facility was					
		affing for residents on 5 of 7 sient in CNAs to total staff on 1					
	of 7 evening shifts						
	or revening similar	as 15110110.					
	-07/03/22 had 8 CN	NAs for 92 residents on the day					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, N. 0 7055 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/04/22 had 9 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/08/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/08/22 had 2 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/08/22 had 4 CNAs to 10 total staff on the evening shift, required 5 CNAs. 2. For the week of complaint staffing from 07/17/2022 to 07/23/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 9 CNAs for 85 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 5 CNAs for 80 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 to 07/23/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 80 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs. -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 10 CNAs. 4. For the week of complaint staffing from 03/05/2023 to 03/11/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 day shifts as follows:	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC S6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055 S6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055 S6 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 shift, required 11 CNAs07/05/22 had 9 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/05/22 had 5 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 5 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/17/2022 to 07/23/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required 10 CNAs. 3. For the week of complaint staffing from 11/27/2022 to 12/03/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 day shifts as follows: -11/27/22 had 11 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. 4. For the week of complaint staffing from 03/05/2023 to 03/11/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 day shifts as follows: -11/27/22 had 11 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. 4. For the week of complaint staffing from 03/05/2023 to 03/11/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7				A. BUILDING	:				
COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CRACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG			061627	B. WING			_		
CAMPILETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC PASSAIC, NJ 07055	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE				
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 2 shift, required 11 CNAs07/04/22 had 9 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/05/22 had 9 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/06/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 5 CNAs. 2. For the week of complaint staffing from 07/17/2022 to 07/23/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 2 of 7 day shifts as follows: -07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 80 residents on the day shift, required 10 CNAs. 3. For the week of complaint staffing from 11/27/2022 to 12/03/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 day shifts as follows: -11/27/22 had 11 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. 4. For the week of complaint staffing from 03/05/2023 to 03/11/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 resi	COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON. LLC		JE				
shift, required 11 CNAs07/04/22 had 9 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/05/22 had 8 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/05/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 10 CNAs for 91 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/09/22 had 4 CNAs to 10 total staff on the evening shift, required 5 CNAs. 2. For the week of complaint staffing from 07/11/2022 to 07/23/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 2 of 7 day shifts as follows: -07/17/22 had 9 CNAs for 85 residents on the day shift, required 11 CNAs07/18/22 had 8 CNAs for 80 residents on the day shift, required 10 CNAs. 3. For the week of complaint staffing from 11/27/2022 to 12/03/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7 day shifts as follows: -11/27/22 had 11 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. 4. For the week of complaint staffing from 03/05/2023 to 03/11/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 1 of 7	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE		
-03/11/23 had 10 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. 5. For the week of staffing from 03/19/2023 to 03/25/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA	S 560	shift, required 11 Ci-07/04/22 had 9 CN shift, required 11 Ci-07/05/22 had 8 CN shift, required 11 Ci-07/06/22 had 10 Ciday shift, required 11-07/09/22 had 10 Ciday shift, required 11-07/09/22 had 4 CN evening shift, required 12-07/09/22 had 4 CN evening shift, required 12-07/17/2022 to 07/23 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follows -07/17/22 had 9 CN shift, required 11 Ci-07/18/22 had 8 CN shift, required 10 Ciday shifts as follows -11/27/2022 to 12/03 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follows -11/27/22 had 11 Ciday shift, required 10 Ciday shift, required 11-03/05/2023 to 03/13 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follows -03/11/23 had 10 Ciday shift, required 15. For the week of 6.5. For the week of 6.5. For the week of 6.5.	NAs. NAs for 91 residents on the d NAs. NAs for 91 residents on the d NAs. NAs for 91 residents on the 11 CNAs. NAs for 91 residents on the 11 CNAs. NAs for 91 residents on the 11 CNAs. NAs to 10 total staff on the 12 CNAs. NAS to 10 total staff on the 13/2022, the facility was 14 fing for residents on 2 of 7 15 s: NAs for 85 residents on the d NAs. NAs for 80 residents on the d NAs. Complaint staffing from 13/2022, the facility was 15 fing for residents on 1 of 7 15 s: NAs for 102 residents on the 13 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 14/2023, the facility was 15 complaint staffing from 17/2023, the facility was 16 complaint staffing from 17/2023, the facility was 18 complaint staffing from 17/2023, the facility was	ay ay ay ay					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7. BOILDING			С	
		061627	B. WING		05/2	26/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLE	TE CARE AT HAMILT	ON. LLC	ILTON AVENU C, NJ 07055	IE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 3	S 560				
	staffing for resident follows:	s on 1 of 7 day shifts as					
	-03/19/23 had 11 C day shift, required 1	NAs for 101 residents on the 13 CNAs.					
	04/02/2023/to 04/08 deficient in CNA sta	complaint staffing from 8/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 3 of 7 cient in total staff for residents hifts as follows:					
	day shift, required 1 -04/06/23 had 9 total the evening shift, re -04/07/23 had 12 C day shift, required 1 -04/08/23 had 11 C day shift, required 1 -04/08/23 had 8 total	al staff for 104 residents on equired 10 total staff. NAs for 105 residents on the 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the					
	04/23/2023 to 04/29 deficient in CNA sta	complaint staffing from 9/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 2 of 7 cient in total staff for residents hifts as follows:					
	day shift, required 1 -04/23/23 had 10 to evening shift, require	otal staff for residents on the red 11 total staff. NAs for 108 residents on the					
	05/20/2023, for the The facility was def	of staffing from 05/07/2023 to 05/26/2023 Standard survey, icient in CNA staffing for 4 day shifts as follows:					

D W/NO	С		
061627 B. WING	C 05/26/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC 56 HAMILTON AVENUE			
PASSAIC, NJ 07055 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF COR	ON (YE)		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE PROPRIES OF THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD	D BE COMPLETE		
S 560 Continued From page 4 S 560			
-05/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 108 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs05/14/23 had 10 CNAs for 106 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		\neg	DATE OF REVI	ISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315221 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y	<u>/2</u>	7/25/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC		56 HAMILTON AVENUE			
		PASSAIC, NJ 07055			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.10(c)(6)(8)(g)(12)(v)	(i)- Completed	Reg. #	483.12	(a)(1)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10(e)(1), 483 (2)	.12(a)	Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
ID Prefix	F0600	Correction	ID Prefix	F0640		Correction	ID Prefix	E0622		Correction
ID FIEIIX			ID FIEIX			Correction	ID FIEIX			Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c) (1)(4)	Completed	Reg. #	403.12	(c)(2)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8	·) 	Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
ID Prefix	F0625	Correction	ID Prefix	F0644		Correction	ID Prefix	F0689		Correction
Reg.#	483.15(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20	(e)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25(d)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
						_				
ID Prefix	F0700	Correction	ID Prefix	F0758		Correction	ID Prefix	F0880		Correction
Reg. #	483.25(n)(1)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45	(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5)	Completed	Reg.#	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4))(e)(f)	Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
ID Prefix	F0881	Correction	ID Prefix	F0883		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.80(a)(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.80	(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		IEWED BY TALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		IEWED BY TALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/26/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO							

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REVI	ISIT
315221 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	7/25/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILT	ON, LLC	56 HAMILTON AVENUE			
		PASSAIC, NJ 07055			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0578	Correction	ID Prefix	F0600		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.10(c)(6)(8)(g)(12 (v)	?)(i)- Completed	Reg. # 483.12(a		a)(1)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10(e)(1), 483.12(a) (2)		Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
ID Prefix	E0600	Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction	ID Prefix	E0622		Correction
ID I Tellx	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)			483.12(0	-)(2) (4)	- Correction	ID I Tellx	483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8	```	Correction
Reg. #	(1)(4)	Completed	Reg. #	405.12(0	-)(2)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023
ID Prefix	F0625	Correction	ID Prefix	F0644		Correction	ID Prefix	F0689		Correction
Reg.#	483.15(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. # 483.20(e)(1)(2) Completed		483.25(d)(1)(2)			Completed
LSC		07/21/2023	LSC			07/21/2023	LSC			O7/21/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		VIEWED BY ITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE TITLE					DATE			
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/26/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO							

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 7/25/2023 B. Wing 061627 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **56 HAMILTON AVENUE** COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC PASSAIC, NJ 07055 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 07/21/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: OFKD12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

5/26/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 06/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	NG 01	COMPLETED		
	315221		B. WING _		05/26/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00			
	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of the	paredness Survey was hcare Management Solutions, e New Jersey Department of 23. The facility was found to ith 42 CFR 483.73.					
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	K 00	00			
	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New J Health Facility Surv 05/23/23 was found the requirements fo Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protect	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	with a basement the composed of Type facility is divided int						
K 761 SS=F		ection & Testing - Doors	K 76	61	7/21/23		
	Fire doors assembl annually in accorda	ection & Testing - Doors ies are inspected and tested nce with NFPA 80, Standard Other Opening Protectives.					
	ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE						
Flectron	ically Signed				06/15/2023		

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/12/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315221 05/26/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC PASSAIC, NJ 07055 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 761 Continued From page 1 K 761 Non-rated doors, including corridor doors to patient rooms and smoke barrier doors, are routinely inspected as part of the facility maintenance program. Individuals performing the door inspections and testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review. 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. The Maintenance Director hired a Based on observation and interview, the facility qualified contractor to inspect and test all fire doors assemblies in accordance with failed to ensure the fire doors were inspected NFPA 80 Standard for fire doors and other annually by an individual who could demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the operating opening Protective. components in accordance with NFPA 101 Life The inspection was completed on Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.15. This 6.13.2023 deficient practice had the potential to affect all Annual inspection schedule of all fire 106 residents. doors by a qualified contractor was arranged by the facility and inspection Findings include: tags to be placed on the doors after completed inspection. An observation of the facility's fire doors on 05/23/23 from 12:00 PM to 01:15 PM revealed the doors lacked the required inspection tags to 2. All the residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. be placed on the doors after completed inspections. 3. US FOIA (b) (6) was in-service by The US FOIA (b) (6) was present at the the regional staff regarding Annual Fire time of the observation and confirmed the fire Door Inspection. doors were not inspected annually. The maintenance Director will maintain a record/log of the annual inspection NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) schedule and alert the company before the next schedule is due to maintain NFPA 80 compliance.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 761 K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 4. The Maintenance Director will conduct audit weekly x4 and monthly x2 to check for fire door function and presence of the inspection tags. The result of this audit will be presented at the monthly QAPI	VEY ED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HAMILTON, LLC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 56 HAMILTON AVENUE PASSAIC, NJ 07055 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 761 K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 4. The Maintenance Director will conduct audit weekly x4 and monthly x2 to check for fire door function and presence of the inspection tags. The result of this audit will be presented at the monthly QAPI	05/26/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 761 Continued From page 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 761 Continued From page 2 A. The Maintenance Director will conduct audit weekly x4 and monthly x2 to check for fire door function and presence of the inspection tags. The result of this audit will be presented at the monthly QAPI			
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG CONFILENCY PREFIX TAG CONFILENCY PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 K 761 Continued From page 2 K 761 K 761 A. The Maintenance Director will conduct audit weekly x4 and monthly x2 to check for fire door function and presence of the inspection tags. The result of this audit will be presented at the monthly QAPI			
4. The Maintenance Director will conduct audit weekly x4 and monthly x2 to check for fire door function and presence of the inspection tags. The result of this audit will be presented at the monthly QAPI	(X5) PLETION DATE		
meeting for review and recommendation.			

		POST-0	CERTIFIC	CATIO	N REVISIT F	REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER							DATE O	F REVISIT
315221	CATION NUMB	A. Building 01 B. Wing	- MAIN BUILDI	NG 01			Y2	7/25/20	23 _{Y3}
NAME O	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
COMPLI	ETE CARE AT	HAMILTON, LLC			56 HAMILTON AVENU	E			
					PASSAIC, NJ 07055				
program correcte provision	, to show thos d and the date	ed by a qualified State see deficiencies previousles such corrective action the identification prefix ().	y reported on thwas accomplisi	ne CMS-256 hed. Each d	7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu	encies and Plan o	of Corrections of either the	n, that regula	have been tion or LSC
ITEM D		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y 5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0761	07/21/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC		LSC			LSC				
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR		1	DATE		
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/26/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						